
 
DEGREE PLAN  

2025-2029  
  

School of Education and Sciences ​
Bachelor of Science in Elementary Education  

 

 

Student’s Name    ID#    
Permanent Address    
Local or Cell Phone    Permanent Phone    
E-Mail Address      
Major            Major Advisor    
Declaration Date    Catalog Entry Year   

 

  
I.  General Education Requirements (45 hours)​  

Number  Course Title  Grade  Hours  Semester  Comments or Substitutions  
BIOL 1401  
PHYS 1402  

Introduction to Biological Science   OR  
Introduction to Physical Science     4     

ENGL 1301  English Composition I     3     
ENGL 1302  English Composition II     3     
ENGL 2311  
ENGL 2350  

World Literature I  OR  
Modern College Grammar    3     

GEES 1100  Academic Success Seminar – Personal 
Finance     1     

GESS 1200  Academic Success Seminar      2     
HIST 1301  US History I     3     
HIST 1302  US History II     3     
HIST 2300  Introduction to African American Studies     3     
HUMA 2300  Humanities     3     
MATH 1330 or 
higher  

College Algebra OR  
Higher level math course (MATH prefix)  

   3     

PHED 1110  Fundamental of Health I     1     
PHED 1111  Fundamental of Health II     1     
RELI 1301  Survey of Religion and Philosophy     3     
SPAN 2301  Elementary Spanish I     3     
SPAN 2302  Elementary Spanish II     3     
SPCH 2300  Speech Communication       3     
  TOTAL     45     
  
  
 



 
 
 
II. DEPARTMENTAL REQUIREMENTS (33 hours)  
  

Number  Course Title  Grade   Hours  Semester  Comments / 
Substitutions  

EDUC 2310 Introduction to Teaching  3   

EDUC 3307  Classroom Management  3   

EDUC 3313  Educational Psychology  3   

EDUC 3322  Human Growth and Development  3   

EDUC 3340  Curriculum Development and Planning  3   

EDUC 3377  Technology in Teaching  3   

EDUC 3382  Exceptional Learners  3   

EDUC 3383 Multicultural and Diverse Learners  3   

EDUC 4306  TExES Prep  0   

EDUC 4310  Education Seminar  3   

EDUC 4358  Education Communication and   3   

  TOTAL     30     
  
III. MAJOR FIELD OF STUDY REQUIREMENTS COURSES (42 hours)   

Number  Course Title  Grade   Hours  Semester  Comments / 
Substitutions  

BIOL 2301  Nutrition    3      
EDUC 2305 Math Methods  3   

EDUC 3333  Creative Movement  3   

EDUC 3335  Literacy in the Elementary Classroom  3   

EDUC 3337  Early Childhood Curriculum  3   

EDUC 3338  Social Studies Curriculum  3   

EDUC 3339  Science Curriculum  3   

EDUC 3341  Children’s Literature  3   

EDUC 3342  Diagnostic in Reading  3   

EDUC 4612  Clinical Experience  9   

MATH 3300  Fundamentals of Algebra    3     
MUSI 2320  Music in the Elementary Classroom  3   
POLS 2311 American Politics    3     
  TOTAL    45     
 



  
TOTAL CUMULATIVE HOURS ​ ​ ​           123  
  
VI. OTHER  

                           
__________________  

                                Student Signature​                  Date  
  

                           
___________________  

                                Major Advisor​                  Date  
  

                           
__________________  

                                Division Dean​                  Date  
  
  
 

Freshman Year 

Number  Course Title  Grade  Hours  Semester  Comments or Substitutions  
Fall Semester 

BIOL 1401  
PHYS 1402  

Introduction to Biological Science   OR  
Introduction to Physical Science          

ENGL 1301  English Composition I          

GEES 1100  Academic Success Seminar – Personal 
Finance      

MATH 1330 or 
higher  

College Algebra OR  
Higher level math course (MATH prefix)      

PHED 1110  Fundamental of Health I      

HIST 1301  US History I     

GEEP 1001 Chapel     

 Total  15   

Spring Semester 

ENGL 1302  English Composition II          
HIST 1302 US History II     
GESS 1200  Academic Success Seminar           
PHED 1111  Fundamental of Health II      
HIST 2300   African American Studies         
EDUC 2310 Introduction to Teaching         
RELI 1301  Survey of Religion     

GEEP 1002 Chapel         

 Total   18      
Sophomore Year 

Number Course Title Grade Hours Semester Comments or 
Substitutions 

Fall Semester 



BIOL 2301  Nutrition     
ENGL 2300 or 
2350 Modern College Grammar OR World Literature     

SPAN 2301  Elementary Spanish I          
HUMA 2300  Humanities         
SPCH 2300  Speech Communication            
EDUC 3377  Tech in Teaching     

GEEP 2001 Chapel     

  TOTAL    18      
Spring Semester 

SPAN 2302  Elementary Spanish II     

MATH 3300  Fundamentals of Algebra     

EDUC 3322  Human Growth and Development     

POLS 2311  American Politics     

EDUC 3313  Educational Psychology      
GEEP 2002  Chapel     

 Total  15   

Junior Year 

Number Course Title Grade Hours Semester Comments or 
Substitutions 

Fall Semester 

EDUC 3307  Classroom Management and Strategies     

EDUC 3342  Diagnostic in Reading and Dyslexia 
Training      

EDUC 3382  Exceptional Learners         
EDUC 3340  Curriculum Development and Planning         
MUSI 2320  Music in the Elementary Classroom     

GEEP 3001  Chapel     

  TOTAL     15     
Spring Semester 

EDUC 3338  Social Studies Curriculum     

EDUC 3337  Early Childhood Curriculum     

EDUC 3341  Children’s Literature     

EDUC 3383  Multicultural and Diverse Learners     
EDUC 3333 Creative Movement     

GEEP 3002  Chapel     

 Total  15   

Senior Year 

Number Course Title Grade Hours Semester Comments or 
Substitutions 

Fall Semester 



EDUC 3339  Science Curriculum  3   

EDUC 4306  TExES Prep    0     
MUSI 2305  Math Methods  3   

EDUC 3335  Literacy in the Elementary Classroom     3     
EDUC 4310  Ed Seminar  3   

GEEP 4001 Chapel  0   

  TOTAL     12     
Spring Semester 

EDUC 4358  Education Communication and Professional 
Development  3   

EDUC 4612  Clinical Experience  9   

 TOTALl  12   

 


